08.09.2025 up to 15:30 Hours 

4 
बोली प्रणाली 
Bidding System 

Single Packet System 

5 
ईओआई का अनमुाननत मूल्य 
Estimated Value of EOI 

Partners Quoted Value 

6 

ईओआई दस्तावेज़ लागत (कर सनहत) (वापसी योग्य 

नहीं) 
EOI document cost (inclusive tax) (non-

refundable) 

Rs. 5,900/- Incl. GST (Five Thousand 

Nine Hundred only) 

7 
बयाना रानि  जमा   ) ईएमडी)/ 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

1. Token EMD (to be submitted along 

with bid/response in eNivida Portal): 

Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs 

Only) 

2. Balance EMD of Rs. 5,00,000/- 

(Rupees Five Lakhs) (to be submitted